A Bill for: An Ordinance to appropriate the sum of \$674.29 in payment of the cost of the annual premium of blanket liability insurance;

THE PEOPLE OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the sum of \$674.29 is hereby appropriated for the cost of an annual premium of the blanket liability insurance heretofore ordered from the J. L. Stuart Insurance Agency, and the Recorder is hereby directed and authorized to execute the General Fund Warrant of the City of Albany in said amount payable to said Agency for said insurance.

> Passed by the Council August 8, 1945 Approved by the Mayor August 8, 1945

> > G. C. KNODELL Mayor

ATTEST: C. R. ASHTON Recorder

401

I, C. R. Ashton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the above copy of Ordinance No. 1625 has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1746, as passed by the Council, August 8, 1945 and approved by the Mayor on the 8th day of August, 1945.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon, on this 9th day of August, 1945.

C. P. astiton Recorder of the City of Albany, Ore.